Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

11/15/2016

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

REC

103676274

nited States Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dindy Joseph	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	No
	Name: Boom! by Cindy Joseph LTD. (C/o Law Offices of
∑ Individual(s)	Street Address: Lisa Wills) 555 Peters Ave., Ste. 115
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Pleasanton
Corporation- State:	State: CA
Other	Country:USA Zip: 94566
Citizenship (see guidelines)USA	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
•	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)	Corporation Citizenship New York
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
, i riadomant, approation reside)	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili See Attachment 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No No No No No No No No N
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili See Attachment 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	Additional sheet(s) attached?
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili See Attachment 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa Wills, Law Offices of Lisa Wills	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Nong Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili See Attachment 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa Wills, Law Offices of Lisa Wills Internal Address: Street Address: 555 Peters Ave., Suite 115	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Nong Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili See Attachment 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa Wills, Law Offices of Lisa Wills Internal Address: Street Address: 555 Peters Ave., Suite 115	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filisee Attachment 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa Wills, Law Offices of Lisa Wills Internal Address: Street Address: 555 Peters Ave., Suite 115 City: Pleasanton	Additional sheet(s) attached?
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filisee Attachment 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa Wills, Law Offices of Lisa Wills Internal Address: Street Address: 555 Peters Ave., Suite 115 City: Pleasanton State: CA Zip: 94566	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filisee Attachment 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa Wills, Law Offices of Lisa Wills Internal Address: Street Address: 555 Peters Ave., Suite 115 City: Pleasanton State: CA Zip: 94566 Phone Number: 925-463-9005	Additional sheet(s) attached?
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filise Attachment 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa Wills, Law Offices of Lisa Wills Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: 555 Peters Ave., Suite 115 City: Pleasanton State: CA Phone Number: 925-463-9005	Additional sheet(s) attached?

- Registration Number: 3710613; Serial Number 78863141
- Registration Number: 4174409; Serial Number 85422580
- Registration Number 4251282; Serial Number 85451274
- Registration Number 4220662; Serial Number 85422636

TRADEMARK REEL: 005928 FRAME: 0141

Assignment of Trademark Assignment Record Branch

Whereas Cindy Joseph, Assignor and Conveying Party, of 444 East Mountain Rd. N. Cold Spring, NY 10516, owns the following trademarks:

- Registration Number: 3710613; Serial Number 78863141
- Registration Number: 4174409; Serial Number 85422580
- Registration Number 4251282; Serial Number 85451274
- Registration Number 4220662; Serial Number 85422636

Now therefore Boom! by Cindy Joseph LTD, Assignee and Receiving Party whose Corporate address is 101 South Highland Avenue, Nyack, NY 10960 is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

Now therefore Cindy Joseph Assignor and Conveying Party, hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill of the business in said trademarks to Boom! By Cindy Joseph, LTD, Assignee and Receiving Party.

Dated: 11-4-20/6

Cindy Joseph

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005928 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 11/15/2016